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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item. 1918-19.

MUSEU M—continued.

VOTE No. 45—continued.
Other Charges for and incidental to—

Books and other publications, including binding
Clericalassistance
Collection of historical and other matter relating to

the Maori race
Establishment of historical collection regarding early

history of New Zealand ...

Expenses of temporary Museum assistants
Expenses in connection with war section of Museum

and with the British National War Museum
Expert assistance
Freight and cartage
Fuel, light, water, and cleaning
Office equipment
Photographic and phonographic apparatus for Museum
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...

Preparation of specimens
Printing and stationery
Printing Museum publications and Science Journal ...

Purchase of specimens and pictures
Sunday attendance at Museum
Telephone and fire-alarm charges
Travelling allowances and expenses
War bonus
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

£

2
3
4

150
275

5
50

6
7

600
300

8
9

10
11
12

'13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

100
10
35

120
100
25
30
50
50

300
600

15
25

100
75

25

Total—Vote No. 45 ...

..:

3,035
4,326

v

DOMINION LABORATORY.
1918-19.

Total number of officers .. 15
VOTE No. 46.

Salaries—

Professional Division.
1 at £775
Class C—

lat £420
Class D —

2 at £310
Class E—

3 at £260
Class F— £

3 at £120 ... ... 360
1 at £85 ... ... 85

775

420

620

780

445

Clerical Division.
Class VI—

1 at £230
Class VIII—

lat £95

230

95

Lodging-allowance 26
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