Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

Item.		1918–19.	
	${ t MUSEUM-} { t continued.}$		
	VOTE No. 45—continued.	£	£
2	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Books and other publications, including binding	150	
3	Clerical assistance	$\begin{array}{c} 150 \\ 275 \end{array}$	
4	Collection of historical and other matter relating to		
5	the Maori race	50	
5	Establishment of historical collection regarding early history of New Zealand	600	
6	Expenses of temporary Museum assistants	300	
7	Expenses in connection with war section of Museum	100	
8	and with the British National War Museum	$\begin{array}{c} 100 \\ 10 \end{array}$	
9	Expert assistance Freight and cartage	35	
10	Fuel, light, water, and cleaning	120	
11	Office equipment	100	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Photographic and phonographic apparatus for Museum Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes	$\begin{array}{c} 25 \\ 30 \end{array}$	
$\frac{13}{14}$	Prostage, telegrams, and rent of boxes Preparation of specimens	50	
15	Printing and stationery	50	
16	Printing Museum publications and Science Journal	300	
17 18	Purchase of specimens and pictures	$\begin{array}{c} 600 \\ 15 \end{array}$	
19	Sunday attendance at Museum Telephone and fire-alarm charges	$\frac{15}{25}$	
20	Travelling allowances and expenses	100	
21	War bonus	7 5	
22	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	25	
	cidental to the other items of the vote		
	M N 45	3,035	4 000
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 45	-1111	4,326
1	DOMINION LABORATORY. Total number of officers 15 VOTE No. 46. SALARIES—		
	Professional Division.		
	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	775	
	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	420	
	2 at £310	620	
	Class E— 3 at £260	780	
	Class F— £		
	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
		445	
	CLERICAL DIVISION.		
	Class VI—	^	
	1 at £230	230	
	1 at £95	95	
	Lodging-allowance	26	
	~ ~		